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READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

LISEZ ET RESPECTEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD




MOTOR REPLACEMENTISEAL
REFLACEMENT:

Afler on extendes peeod of service §it may become
HEsany 0 peplace @ ] ingdd of sk, The prods-
ag Ihess repiars ar2 pelily wlemics
Dizconnge: the pewat sepply v ihe pump and sbide o
Ohes gy assendly a5 denbed nder [ear asseEmly
seplecenieo, Ibed lollets the @ep-DaeSlEp anICTIONG
off pafes Y ond 10

disres lod iv

F. WINTERIZING PROCEDURE

MOTECE: Alisulng the waler fo fresze in pump
will danigge e paing ol Couse pocsiiial waLer

damiage § Dooding and pedeniial properdy damape

T-Tieain all waler P 132 presigs hewing and pgung
when Leering emperams we expocied A doin plug
mrsvited bo diain the pumg. 10 1he pompbas o dener
pit hreh dha slaaines deain pleg aml the housing domia
plug shosald e removed. f pump has we stainer po
Fen ol remiowe the housing plez

05 che parmp can be remaved ad ploced inan mside
dry leczekn this sheuld be don:

A-Fur un voldear anceuledted lecoice 18 1 bl (o

e et ther aguiprmeans inoa wealkerproes encbosura,

A-Dka mol wrap the metor with plastic becawss conden-
1 JirETHS

SIn imclalalion when B purmg cimn e domee o

#Ea propylens glyonl SF% weber salurdn will ool

TR
[[EE o

MOTICE: o mol wse ualiftecze salutions exvest
prapviene ghvood; os otfer entdnaee b highly Leacc
and vl demage the pasp.

BREMPLACEMENT MIMOTELRS
GARNITURE D'ETANCHEITE :
An bl Jigne pinode de wenvee prolonpée, i pood
% WWALTT P DL LTI _'..lr_-_'\-l.'..'-_'r [Ty R i :"rm-r.lrl.
d'tanchind céfzllam. Czs réparaticns s'effeciuen de
fapons pomdljuemenr sdeniques Ddhranches los fils
A sl rueebation O Dnpeinpe ol i poseees 16 Tyl phr
['esisg e cinme indigud L la cubeigue de
1k oo misnnlhe, pals prooidios oonuni
L sus les |.'..Q'::-\.=."\.'I i

F. HIYERNEZATION

AVTS ¢ Laisser Mean geler dams [o pumpe
epdammagera celiescl ef cnirafnera des déglits
cansés par Fean ou looedatine ot des dégits
mavdriels potenclels.

L-Widenges woees el de camer ende upamenede la
pi=pe Inrepie vnue wnus attendier, 3 den sermpdraioms
infericunss d2érn, Un bouzhor de +idar -

inféne mére, Unbouchon de <idanpe est prévn poar
PUrascIm B etdarge de 1 pompe. 51 celie o] est dquipds
d ure cove de cofping, B2 bauchar de vidanpe de el
ei et el o cuner Scevent Sne cetinks. Sinan, retirez
smnpicment ki bouchen de vidmge do earier.

1-8: 1o poerpe prul £les 40 puraie L placde & Uimidricur
i on boacal s, Dailizs-le

3-8 Méympergel pevic d e riur dins e endno? nén
provdge sl wank micow e proidper avec ue biche

imparmezhiy

4-Menvaloppen pas 12 moesur de L3 poinpe ovel du
Frastiue parss o de la comilenuizon e fernserail alies
a lMinricur du or

5-[hans Jex insiallations doas lesguel ke b pompe ne pzul
Awe vidanpte, wee sofuilon de W15 de progylgae Zvenl
£ BIFE e ke ARRLNEN GRS IICECTR [IARA N
{-5IrFi

ANVEH : Niallsves pas e solutlioes anlgeel actees guau
proevline glveul dans 1z mesare G0 an auire EniEEel
£ esbrimemend by g sndamaesera la pompe

The fedloriiing, ard sorme Comiean Cadies of problas o may wes

FProblem

Cause

11

CAMBIO DEL MOTORCAMILIC
DEL SELL(:

Crespuds e un perindy de seevicws lemgo paede serque
i Eearrin car blar un niver o e sl (olledo, Los
pencedimmientos para hacer seas reparciones oo i
iEnioos Desconecie la decincidad que we e la bnta
y dhslaai hacia alacra el conjucia rasem 1al comn == ha
Seserile hado 6] s Jed carjunto s, luego sza
peas T pamd |as insinieciones @n las pdginas %y 10,

F. PROCEINMIENT(Y DE

FREFARACHIN PARA EL INVIERNC

AVESCE Si s poomite e o agua se conpele o la
bomba de dafigrd 1o bamba y e producleld deho
potencin! de apadinindeckén y dade palencial & 1a
preziedad.

1-Dirsine 1o ol foguiedE Lo cogiads lobemhi s de laratria
suande ar eaperen lemperaierns deocpngelocidn, S
renparcionz un lapén de drezaje para drener la bombe
B Tz teoamio Th2ine U S s de ] OOLadar, A e Lapdi
de ceenape dal celodor cnmn el lawia de drencie dz 1a
coife Seben remnverss. 5l hamha oo geae depiilio
el cedadur wéle o raxl tapan e la saja

I-5i s paods romewer la bamba v eefncarse en an lugar
on vl arderiur secs, oro debena levarss a cahe
508 o0 un lopr arkdea v ome prelemda o mejur
pruvages of squipo com una cubsena a prusha de
InlE MUy,

enveelve ¢l mooar ooa pliscn dehido 2 gue se

pesdni lormee cusdenassiin denle: diel mdaoes

5-En la indalsciong cn donde la bimbil oo oo pusdic
trenar wma soluion de 0% de prapdienglioe] » 50F §u
pgua posegerd Ia bomba hass . S0°T

AVISDe Mo use soluclones entleongelanies excepdn
prapilengliosd) puss cunbguicr obro anticongelents os
miuy Vislce v Batard Ta bonssa.

Remedy

8. Purep waill sl girirsie

LR Ry S

B, Low Flow

YO TING GUIDLE

Ty

C. Matgr does ret tura

f Ir_'\'

:'_qiﬂ

[ Wogor Owar-Heating

G, TROUBLESTIC
P. L :-\.I -

. Mg waber in elrainer pos,

Ezrziner pat lid is ned tight.

Onmaged Lid O-Rirg.

Water lave! 15 Dakow skimmsr

Efrainer basked or skimmes basket i= clogged.
Clound valve in piging gyetem

Purp ls an low spesd (o speed units oniyl.
Air leak in suction lime,

Rastricton in rgturs line.

Hrainer peskel or Skimmer azket clogged,
Clogged imgdaller

Alr teok n suchan limm,

Aezlriclion In section Fne.

Power switeh is aff.
Gircull bregcsr has iripgec.

Purmnp is i off mocz of a timer conralled circuie
Metar terminal connections ara nsarrosd,
Mator shatt ke lacked by bad bearing

Impeiler i locked by dibris.

Eleciricel Bupply connsctions are Incorrecs,
wiring ta pumg = undersized.

Povasmr Cormpmny aupply valbage i b,
Wentilalion |8 inadequabe far motar.

Auoid water to pot.

Tighktesn [

Raplasg O-Ring,

#djust pool water avel.

Cless Bagkel

Clack all valesn and apon ol e esseary YAlvag,
Acdjust o high speed.

Flmd & = laak,

Jpen return: ling restriotion.
wlman Baskel,

Dlasf el fuetisn

Find & fix leak.

Fimed and open restiiciion

Gheck power swilch & reset.
Ghech circee

reaser & re=at, of retrips conisct

Elagirician,

Chesk timer moda.

Hawve tarminnl sepaestions checked by slacirician,
Have mate: bearings replaced or raplace pump,
Claan Impaller

Hawve tenmenmd conneciens checked by alaciriclan,
Consult aleclrician 1B ravwiie pUBE,

Hatily Powar Camaany.

Remawe any restrictions o air flow.

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

LISEZ ET RESPECTEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
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wie e causes epgrwies dos poebbmes sssceptibles co 52 poser,

Causa

Solution

Probleme

A, Lg panyges ng f'amgree 1
pas F:

3.

q

E.

T

i

B, Dabittrop bas i.
®

I

4.

&

C, L sefeur fip Coedree pan 1

Pa

L

0, Surpkaufe du eotaer 1
2
.
F

L& sepuichilus Son algunas G oy

Problama

. Ceolmatage de lacr

. Abssmce d'ani camg I sndping
. Couvercle de crépine mal serrd.

Jaint terique de couversie sndomenage.
Miveaw d'esy n'etleignant pas e collacioun
- Irse @i du gallesteur,
Vanno lermide dans la Wwyarteria.

Parnps régiie i Dasre Wesse (pempes A doug
vileazes Ligur=Eal],
Fuite g'air dans @ tuyau & &spicaticn.

Tuwn 9e refour obstrue.

Ceimataga dg |® erépine ou du callestaur,
Aalar obslrue

Fulte d'air dans I:IJEIIL fespiratien.
Tuyaw d'aspiration absirwa.

Imtne nipleur dalimantation an positian Se
COUDE.,
Bmjpnstowr dicloncha,

. Pompe mise en moce d'arrat par wn girgait

commande par meanubarie.
Canragions Ingerracias des barnas du madedr,

. Arbre du moleur gripee i csuss d'un raulement

dEl=slusux
Fargs DEog e par des dabris,

Connexbons o'aimentnizon clookrigue
Inearracias

. Celibrg Eaufizant do cordan d'alimentatan do

la pomipe,
Ten=ian irsulli=sne du sedeur

. Wentitation msuMizanie du mateur

prahlemas qae poeden sacoder

Causa

Virrsee e Mol Jans la oréping,

Serrez lo cpuvercle.

Femplacer |2 jint lorique.

Faglez [# piveau daau do la piscine,

Makloyez-le.

Wirif ez boubes les vannes of cuvrez celles oul sont
fmrmbes,

Faglaz-la & hawle vileaag,

LoGalrser & suUpsaamez 8 luwEe,

Débouohez e uyau do ratowr.

Maostoyer-lo,

Dégagea-ia

Locaiser B supprimez | fulbe

Logaises Mobeitresian ol débapshar o vy,

Varlfler 'intermupteur of metiez«de dans fa boning
Gosilion.

Varifia® g dijanetews & odarisez-lo. 8l ag
rpddclenche, consultaz wn &lecirician.

warlther e mode ow la mbng ok,

Faftas wirifiaz les comnexions deg Barmea par un
aleotriclan.

Fajtes remplaser Bs roulements dis motaur ou
rifiplader li posrhpee,

Netcwaz le rofor

Faites werifiez le& connexions des Larfes par w
dletrizlen,

Consultez un dlacticlon pour remplaoces be cardan,

fivisar s compagnie délenirioit.
Ellmingz tout obstecle & ka circulation d'air.

Solueldn

& Labemba ne s caba

- LR el =

=

3. Flujo Bajo ‘
3,
4.
]
1.
: 2
. El Malor no g3 vueltE
a.
4.
5
E,
E. El Molor estd )
anbresplenidndons -
4

Mo hay agus an =l depdésite del Solador,
L= Lapa del dapdeila del esladar ne asta
peretada

Anlia O de la tapa cafado.

. Elmivel da agua ests debaje dol despamadaor,
. El eanaste ecladar o o canasle despumador

esid tnpado.

Waheiuba carreda en gl aistemn D Tulkeiia.

L bemba esta en baje welosidad (Unidadas de
dos velocidedes solamentie)

Cuga de aire e la ubacds de auesdn,

1. Reafricckdan an b tubsrio g mebormo.
. E gamasio colador o el canasbo despuamedsd

2212 1apada,
Imnputser lapeda,
Fuga de aire en la wbesia de sucadn.

. Bosiricokin oo b tubaris e ELBcian,

E irterruptar de la sleciricidad ssta apagade.
5 irderruptor de cirsuilo esid dizpacads.

La bernba ps1d en ol mods do desconexgion ea un
srewin canalralade aor un camtndor de tampen.
Las pomexianes del terminal del mater estan
incarreslas,

E ajd del metaresin glassado son un
rodamlesto maio.

E! impufsor eatl plascads S0 Bagura,

Las comnexlonas del spminiatre ebéctrice soton
incgreslas,

El canlerds a la bomba ¢5 de una dirrensldn
muy gequena,

IE :.n:ll:-!lle de ks Compadio de Eleciricadad es
.

La ventilacion no es sdeouada para o maotor

Agiegue agud al deplsibe,
Aprlete latapa,

Cambos o AnHo D,
Ajuste al alvel de agua de la plsaira.
Limpie ol canasta,

Revise lodas las wélvulas y sbra las valvales necasariae.
Aldstela pora alia velocidad,

Encugntra i erragle in luga.

Akbra la rosfriccicn do Lo bubisia de relorra,
Limple &l sarasty,

Limpie la costrucoidn.
Encauentre ¥ grregle lo fuga,
Facusnire y alara s reslricsibn

Muwise &l interrupior de carrisnts § vualvals 8 ajusle:,
Revise el interruplor e cirewile ¥ vublvais 8 ajusiae, 8i
S0 yuelve 2 CEparar pangace on contacto can un
aleciricista,

Hevigs al modg dal contador de :|E'["'||:I:l

Haga que un plectricista revise |a consziones del
RavrmEngd,
Camble les redamipntes ded medar o cambie ta bomba.

Lisigrie @l jrmpulast.

Hage gue un elociricists ravise ba conexbones dol
Tedrmingl,

Consyle can el eleciric st para volver 2 catlear la
amba.

Avizale 818 Camparia do Ewctricidad

Remueyva toca restricsion an el flujc e aire.

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

LISEZ ET RESPECTEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD




H. REPLACEMENT PARTS IL PIECES DE RECHANGE H. PARTES DE REFUESTO

T8 wWide slots )
Fenles de 3.4 mm (78 o0
Fanuras da 3" de ancho po.)

AT pimenElnn 5 247 00 AFFTE and AFF 20 and Lia dimsirsion “AT ast 80 o {54 po ] pour CAFPTE  La dimensisn “A7 ea de 24 para AFPTS ¢

25" e AFPE0, at 'AFP1E0, B0 T3 T om (29 pod) oo FAFR1E0 AHER 2y ca 23° para AFP1ED,

"2 pimersion 15 F R e models AFF L and Ladimanaon BT st 28 om |5 5F po) pourias La dimensian B o5 do 9 58" para g modelos
AEP1AG and 137 for AFPIED, modéles AFETS ol AF2D, o B3em (13 pa. AFETE y AFF1E0 y de 137 pans AFF13L

paur TAFF1 80,

0T dimansion is 14 108" oy AFFPTS el AFF130 La dimpnighdin 07 &l de 14 1047 gera AFPIS y
B 17 NG kar AFF1E0 Lai cimssnmen "3 asl 352 om (14 10 pa) por AFF1E0 Yy da 17 RME" pam AFF 18]
—— e j ; I'AFPTS &l FAFPI20, &1 40 Famn (17 316 pa)
MOTE: AF safes modsa 0o met coanksin peur FAFFE) ' P AVIED: Loz mocdekas e i Seein AF o connban
straniar pob o dapdsdn dal coladon
HEMARQUE : Las o es da |2 sana AF ne
toerpariont pas e Sripana.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR MODELS AF-180, AFP-150, AFP-130
AVIS IMFORTANT CONCERNANT LES MODELES AF-180, AFP-150, AFP-180
AVISO IMPORTANTE PARALDS MODELOS AF-180, AFP-150, AFP-180

MOODELS AF180, AFF135, AND AFF1ED HAVE A SEFARATE IMPELLER MOSBE BLEHING THAT 13 NOT SHOWN ON
AEPLAGEMEMNT MAGRARK ON PAGE 14, SEE ENLARGELD DIAGHAR HELOW

LES MODELES AF-180 AFP-1580 ET AFP-BD SCONT EQUIFES DYUNE DDUILLE DE MEZ DE ROTOR DISTINCTE QU N'EST FAS
REFRESENTEE EUA LE GGHEMA DE FEMPLACEMENT, PAGE 14 WOIR LE SCHEMS AGRAMND GLDESRSOUS
LS MODRELOS AR 80, AFPOED W AFP-130 CUENTAN COM UN BLUE EN LA NARIEZ DEL IMFULSOH OUE NO APAHECE EN EL
DIAGAAMA DE BEPLUESTOSE EN LA PAGIMA 14 WEA EL TIAGRAMA AURMENTADD & COMTIMLIAGION

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
LISEZ ET RESPECTEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD




STRAINER POT AMD BASKET SHCWN IN DIAGREAM ABOVE ARE FOR FUMP MODELS AFP-75, AFP-120, AFP-150
DMLY, SEE MEXT PAGE FOR QIAGRAM OF MODEL AFF-180 STRAINER FOT AND BASKET,

L& CREFINE ET LE PANIER REFRESENTES SUR LE SGHEMA CI-DESSUS SONT DESTINES AUX MODELES DE
POMPEZS AFP-TE, AFP-120, AFP-150 UNIQUEMENT. YOIR PAGE SUIVANTE POUR LE SCHEMA CE LA CREFIME ET
DU BARMIES DL MODELE AFP-180

EL DEPOSITO DEL COLADOR Y EL CANASTO QUE APARECEN EN EL DIAGRAMAANTERIDH SON PARALOS

MODELOS DE BOMBA AFP-75, AFP-120, AFP-150 SOLAMEMTE. VEA LA PAGINA SIGUIENTE PARA EL DIAGRARA
DEL DEPOSITO DEL COLADOR ¥ EL CANASTO DEL MODELO AFP-180

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

LISEZ ET RESPECTEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD




AFP-180
STRAINER POT AND BASKET DIAGRAM
SCHEMA DE LA CREPINE ET DU PAMIER

DiAGRAMA DEL DEPOSITO DEL COLADOR
¥ CANASTO

WATERFALL PUMP
REPLACEMENT PARTS
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18513

O-RING-DIFFISER AF-78, AF-130, AFP-TE, AFF120

JEEET

D-RIRGRIFFLSER AF-T80. AF- 150, AFP-163

355135

|O-FING RONT HOUISING

s | | s ||| | ==

SCREW - B1E™~18 X W 55 HEX WASHER HD
RF RYIOELE OHLY)

X ik

57181

PLIG
P11

TS0

WMOE [ATS CLAMP WITH CAFTURED T-BOLT ONLY)

1515

O-HING-5THRINER FOT FLRNGE

i)

SCREA - BH6° - 18 HEY WRSHER HEAD

- | | = | =l

3| ETs

LI « L5 RAN

M| H2nd

0-FIKG - DRAN PLLG

|~ STRANER POT - AIP-T3, ATP-125, AFE-190
T

KET - TRAINER AFF-T5, AFF-1

BASKET GERMUESS STEEL i

BASKIT STRNLLSS STEEL STRAIRER AFP-185

FEi _; A50E1T | D-RIKG - LID AFP-1S BFP-13), AFF-1E0

3T | V5059 | SEAL - LID AFE-180
I _| 3557k | BJSHING - INPELLER NOSE AF- 180, AFP-150_FP-180
kS| _il 15—-IEF 'l.'Fm-IE.i.;..F-ﬂE'IEHFﬁ'AFFdE

T2 | VAL | PLLG - L GRAIN DGE DRILY ON AFP-1 B

WATERFALL™
SPECIALTY PUMP

HOW TO ORDER PARTS:

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, GIVE H.P,

FUMP SERIAL MO, MODEL MO
AND ITEM NO.TO YOUIR LOCAL
PENTAIR POOL PRODUCT DEALER.

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

LISEZ ET RESPECTEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD






